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Catherine Jane Moore

Director Information

Title Mrs

Name Catherine Jane Moore
Postcode

Date of birth May 1961

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

INDIVIDUAL SAVINGS
ADMINISTRATION SYSTEMS IT
LIMITED

FRANCIS MOORE HOLDINGS
LIMITED

EPPL P1094 LIMITED

EPPL P1088 LIMITED

WAYMADE HEALTHCARE PENSION
PLAN NOMINEE CO. (NO. 2) LIMITED
WAYMADE HEALTHCARE SCHEME
NOMINEES LIMITED

EPPL P1041 LIMITED

EPPL P1069 LIMITED
EPPL P1069 LIMITED
EPPL P1041 LIMITED
EPPL P1067 LIMITED
EPPL P1059 LIMITED
EPPL P1043 LIMITED

EPPL P1056 LIMITED

EPPL P1064 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

08701820

08700781

07280869

07139051

06922202

07103725

06006977

06006772

06006772

06006977

05760935

05747279

04972224

05447379

05760946

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
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906113282

906113282

British

App. Date

App. Date
23/09/2013
23/09/2013
10/06/2010
28/01/2010
14/12/2009
14/12/2009
22/11/2006
22/11/2006
22/11/2006
22/11/2006
11/07/2006
11/07/2006
11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
29/06/2019 Director

04/09/2020 Director

Director
Director
Director

14/07/2016
14/07/2016
14/07/2016 Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
14/07/2016 Company
Secretary
14/07/2016 Company
Secretary
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EPPL P1040 LIMITED

EPPL P1045 LIMITED

EPPL P1060 LIMITED

EPPL P1062 LIMITED

EPPL P1068 LIMITED

EPPL P1065 LIMITED

EPPL P1063 LIMITED

EPPL P1052 LIMITED

EPPL P1053 LIMITED

EPPL P1047 LIMITED

EPPL P1066 LIMITED

EPPL P1058 LIMITED

EPPL P1039 LIMITED

EPPL P1050 LIMITED

EPPL P1054 LIMITED

EPPL P1051 LIMITED

EPPL P1046 LIMITED

EUROPEAN PENSIONS PROPERTIES

LIMITED

EPPL P1068 LIMITED
EPPL P1064 LIMITED
EPPL P1067 LIMITED
EPPL P1065 LIMITED
EPPL P1062 LIMITED
EPPL P1066 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04972172

04972229

05720258

05760950

05760933

05760940

05760948

05076189

05244395

05003300

05760938

05747275

05610291

05078945

05245826

05078951

04972200

04460140

05760933

05760946

05760935

05760940

05760950
05760938

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Page 2/3

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

11/07/2006

29/03/2006

29/03/2006

29/03/2006

29/03/2006

29/03/2006
29/03/2006

906113282

14/07/2016

14/07/2016

14/07/2016

14/07/2016

14/07/2016

14/07/2016

14/07/2016

14/07/2016

14/07/2016
14/07/2016

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
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EPPL P1063 LIMITED 05760948 Company is dissolved 29/03/2006 Director
EPPL P1058 LIMITED 05747275 Company is dissolved 17/03/2006 Director
EPPL P1059 LIMITED 05747279 Company is dissolved 17/03/2006 Director
EPPL P1060 LIMITED 05720258 Company is dissolved 23/02/2006 14/07/2016 Director
EPPL P1039 LIMITED 05610291 Company is dissolved 02/11/2005 14/07/2016 Director
EPPL P1056 LIMITED 05447379 Non-Trading 09/05/2005 14/07/2016 Director
EPPL P1054 LIMITED 05245826 Company is dissolved 29/09/2004 Director
EPPL P1053 LIMITED 05244395 Company is dissolved 28/09/2004 Director
EPPL P1051 LIMITED 05078951 Company is dissolved 19/03/2004 14/07/2016 Director
EPPL P1050 LIMITED 05078945 Company is dissolved 19/03/2004 Director
EPPL P1052 LIMITED 05076189 Company is dissolved 17/03/2004 Director
EPPL P1047 LIMITED 05003300 Company is dissolved 24/12/2003 14/07/2016 Director
EPPL P1043 LIMITED 04972224 Company is dissolved 21/11/2003 Director
EPPL P1046 LIMITED 04972200 Company is dissolved 21/11/2003 Director
EPPL P1040 LIMITED 04972172 Company is dissolved 21/11/2003 Director
EPPL P1045 LIMITED 04972229 Company is dissolved 21/11/2003 Director
EUROPEAN PENSIONS PROPERTIES 04460140 Company is dissolved 14/06/2002 14/07/2016 Director
LIMITED
INDIVIDUAL SAVINGS 03567568 Company is dissolved 20/05/1998 Director
ADMINISTRATION LIMITED
EUROPEAN PENSIONS 03567471 Company is dissolved 20/05/1998 31/05/2013 Company
MANAGEMENT LIMITED Secretary
INDIVIDUAL SAVINGS 03567568 Company is dissolved 20/05/1998 Company
ADMINISTRATION LIMITED Secretary
STAKEHOLDER PENSIONS 03567577 Company is dissolved 20/05/1998 Company
MANAGEMENT LIMITED Secretary
EUROPEAN PENSIONS 03567471 Company is dissolved 20/05/1998 Director
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
STAKEHOLDER PENSIONS 03567577 Company is dissolved 20/05/1998 Director
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
INTEGRATED SAVINGS 03558818 Company is dissolved 06/05/1998 29/06/2019 Company
MANAGEMENT LIMITED Secretary
INTEGRATED SAVINGS 03558818 Company is dissolved 06/05/1998 29/06/2019 Director

MANAGEMENT LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
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